
Fresno Pacific (8-10,7-5 PacWest) -vs- Menlo (3-16,3-10 PacWest)
01/24/26 at Haynes-Prim Pavilion, Atherton, CA

 
 

 
 
Fresno Pacific 70

Menlo 66

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 113
Site: Haynes-Prim Pavilion, Atherton, CA
Referees: Eric Sit, Adam Pruett, Dwayne Ealy

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fresno Pacific 34 36 70
Menlo 25 41 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Brown,Seth * 33 5-10 1-4 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 0 15
07 Switzer,Liam * 21 7-9 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 2 1 0 1 0 15
08 Davidson,Nick * 23 5-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 4 11
02 Peralta,Isaac * 28 4-7 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 4 0 1 2 10
34 Kilbert,Logan * 25 2-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 2 5
04 Gibson Jr.,Brandon 21 3-8 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 4 0 1 7
09 Gonzalez Garcia,Hugo 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 3
01 Quiette,Gabriel 19 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
12 Hot,Amar 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Jones,Loukas 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-56 5-16 7-11 10-19 29 14 13 13 3 13 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 3-8   37.50% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 15-29   51.72% 2-8   25.00% 4-5   80.00%
Total 29-56   51.8% 5-16   31.3% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Unuakhalu,Jamaal * 25 6-8 2-2 0-1 2-4 6 3 2 3 4 0 14
02 High,Nick * 32 6-8 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 0 2 3 3 1 13
01 Woods,Devon * 27 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 4 0 0 8
04 Moxie,Jonathan * 23 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 0 4
15 Wieskamp,Luke * 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
00 Brown,Kai 26 4-9 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 10
10 Thompson,Quentin 23 3-8 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 3 3 2 3 1 8
05 Sheridan,Max 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5
33 Arikat,Salim 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
22 Beesley,Jamison 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-51 5-10 3-5 5-17 22 12 19 16 12 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 17-27   62.96% 4-7   57.14% 3-5   60.00%
Total 29-51   56.9% 5-10   50.0% 3-5   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fresno Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Menlo
19:49 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by KILBERT,LOGAN 19:31
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SETH --
GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,SETH(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V 2

19:08 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOXIE,JONATHAN

18:57 FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 18:52 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by PERALTA,ISAAC --

18:23 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

MISS LAYUP by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 18:06
18:06 BLOCK  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

REBOUND OFF by SWITZER,LIAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICK(in the paint) 17:56 6-4 V 2
FOUL  by DAVIDSON,NICK 17:44

17:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SETH 16:59 8-4 V 4

16:37 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
-- ASSIST  by WIESKAMP,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by PERALTA,ISAAC 16:19 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by KILBERT,LOGAN --

15:58 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SWITZER,LIAM 15:58
REBOUND DEF by PERALTA,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by KILBERT,LOGAN 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK
15:27 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

STEAL  by DAVIDSON,NICK 15:27
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,NICK 15:16 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by PERALTA,ISAAC --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13

15:13 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
15:13 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
15:13 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
15:13 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI
15:13 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
15:13 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM

SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 15:13
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 15:13
SUB OUT by KILBERT,LOGAN 15:13
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 15:13
SUB IN by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 15:13
SUB IN by HOT,AMAR 15:13

14:54 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERALTA,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint) 14:34

14:34 BLOCK  by ARIKAT,SALIM
SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC 14:32
SUB IN by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ARIKAT,SALIM
14:05 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ARIKAT,SALIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,SETH(in the paint) 13:58 16-9 V 7

13:29 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SETH --

13:22 FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
GOOD FT by BROWN,SETH(fastbreak) 13:22 17-9 V 8



13:22 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
13:22 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK

GOOD FT by BROWN,SETH(fastbreak) 13:22 18-9 V 9
13:22 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
13:22 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by BROWN,SETH 13:22
SUB IN by KILBERT,LOGAN 13:22

12:53 MISS JUMPER by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KILBERT,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
12:37 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
11:42 TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK

STEAL  by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 11:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:42
SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 11:42
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 11:42
SUB OUT by HOT,AMAR 11:42
SUB IN by SWITZER,LIAM 11:42
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 11:42
SUB IN by JONES,LOUKAS 11:42
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,NICK 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:08 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM
11:08 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN
10:52 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HIGH,NICK
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(in the paint) 10:38

10:38 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON --
TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,NICK 10:29

10:29 STEAL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 10:29
SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC 10:29

10:09 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HIGH,NICK

09:40 FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
09:40 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
09:40 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON

SUB OUT by JONES,LOUKAS 09:40
SUB IN by BROWN,SETH 09:40
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:33
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 09:33
SUB IN by HOT,AMAR 09:33

09:19 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 08:59 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by KILBERT,LOGAN --
SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 08:47
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 08:47

08:32 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KAI
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SETH --
GOOD LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:22 22-15 V 7

08:00 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERALTA,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by KILBERT,LOGAN 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
FOUL  by KILBERT,LOGAN 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI



07:44 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
07:44 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE
07:44 SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON

SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC 07:44
SUB OUT by KILBERT,LOGAN 07:44
SUB IN by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 07:44
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 07:44

07:41 22-17 V 5 GOOD DUNK by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON

07:26 FOUL  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
MISS FT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
07:04 22-19 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WIESKAMP,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SETH 06:36 25-19 V 6
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,NICK --

06:08 MISS JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON --

05:57 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
05:57 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
05:57 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI
05:57 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK

SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 05:57
SUB OUT by HOT,AMAR 05:57
SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC 05:57
SUB IN by SWITZER,LIAM 05:57
TURNOVER  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by BEESLEY,JAMISON
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 05:36
SUB IN by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 05:36

05:15 MISS JUMPER by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWITZER,LIAM --

05:07 FOUL  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
GOOD FT by PERALTA,ISAAC(fastbreak) 05:07 26-19 V 7

05:07 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
05:07 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM

SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 05:07
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 05:07
MISS FT by PERALTA,ISAAC(fastbreak) 05:06
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint) 04:57 28-19 V 9

04:26 TURNOVER  by ARIKAT,SALIM
STEAL  by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 04:26
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:18 30-19 V 11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16

04:16 SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON
04:16 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN
04:00 TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by QUIETTE,GABRIEL(in the paint) 03:28 32-19 V 13
03:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PERALTA,ISAAC 03:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:12 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
03:12 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM
03:12 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON
03:12 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC 03:12
SUB OUT by BROWN,SETH 03:12
SUB OUT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 03:12
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 03:12



SUB IN by HOT,AMAR 03:12
SUB IN by KILBERT,LOGAN 03:12

03:00 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by HOT,AMAR --
MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WIESKAMP,LUKE
FOUL  by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 02:42

02:27 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON
STEAL  by HOT,AMAR 02:27
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO(in the paint) 02:23

02:23 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MOXIE,JONATHAN

02:14 TURNOVER  by WIESKAMP,LUKE
STEAL  by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:10 34-19 V 15

01:54 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO --
TURNOVER  by HOT,AMAR 01:46

01:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,KAI
01:46 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
01:46 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
01:46 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK
01:46 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,MAX
01:46 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 01:46
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 01:46
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 01:46
SUB OUT by HOT,AMAR 01:46
SUB IN by BROWN,SETH 01:46
SUB IN by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 01:46
SUB IN by SWITZER,LIAM 01:46
SUB IN by JONES,LOUKAS 01:46

01:31 34-21 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SETH(in the paint) 01:14

01:14 BLOCK  by HIGH,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK

FOUL  by BROWN,SETH 01:13
FOUL  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 01:01

00:59 34-23 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIDAN,MAX
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON

TURNOVER  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 00:34
00:34 STEAL  by SHERIDAN,MAX
00:07 34-25 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KILBERT,LOGAN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fresno Pacific Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Menlo
20:00 SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,MAX
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
20:00 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by WIESKAMP,LUKE

SUB OUT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 20:00
SUB OUT by JONES,LOUKAS 20:00
SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 20:00

19:48 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
STEAL  by PERALTA,ISAAC 19:48
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SETH 19:44
REBOUND OFF by PERALTA,ISAAC --



MISS 3PTR by KILBERT,LOGAN 19:26
-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

19:02 TURNOVER  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
STEAL  by PERALTA,ISAAC 19:02
GOOD DUNK by KILBERT,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:55 36-25 V 11
ASSIST  by PERALTA,ISAAC --

18:30 36-27 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MOXIE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by KILBERT,LOGAN 18:30

18:29 MISS FT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by SWITZER,LIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 18:06 38-27 V 11

17:45 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOXIE,JONATHAN

FOUL  by SWITZER,LIAM 17:45
17:45 38-30 V 8 GOOD FT by HIGH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SETH 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DEVON

17:07 MISS 3PTR by MOXIE,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WIESKAMP,LUKE

17:02 MISS LAYUP by WIESKAMP,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

16:58 38-32 V 6 GOOD DUNK by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KILBERT,LOGAN(in the paint) 16:38

16:38 BLOCK  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint) 16:29

16:29 BLOCK  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by PERALTA,ISAAC --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:28

16:09 TURNOVER  by MOXIE,JONATHAN
STEAL  by DAVIDSON,NICK 16:09
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:04 40-32 V 8

15:40 TURNOVER  by HIGH,NICK
STEAL  by KILBERT,LOGAN 15:40
GOOD DUNK by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 15:30 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,NICK --

15:19 42-34 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON
GOOD 3PTR by KILBERT,LOGAN 14:58 45-34 V 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,SETH --

14:32 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWITZER,LIAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 14:14 47-34 V 13
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,NICK --

14:14 FOUL  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:14

14:14 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
14:14 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
14:14 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
14:14 SUB OUT by WIESKAMP,LUKE
14:14 SUB IN by BROWN,KAI
14:14 SUB IN by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
14:14 SUB IN by BEESLEY,JAMISON
14:14 SUB IN by ARIKAT,SALIM

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 14:14
SUB OUT by KILBERT,LOGAN 14:14
SUB IN by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 14:14
SUB IN by HOT,AMAR 14:14
GOOD FT by SWITZER,LIAM 14:14 48-34 V 14
SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 14:14
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 14:14
FOUL  by PERALTA,ISAAC 13:49

13:45 48-36 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 13:22
13:22 STEAL  by BEESLEY,JAMISON
13:17 48-38 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEESLEY,JAMISON
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 13:01

13:01 BLOCK  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK

FOUL  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 12:50
SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC 12:50
SUB IN by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 12:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:50

12:40 48-40 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)
12:26 FOUL  by ARIKAT,SALIM

GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 12:05 51-40 V 11
ASSIST  by QUIETTE,GABRIEL --

11:47 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUIETTE,GABRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:37 53-40 V 13

11:11 53-42 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,QUENTIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOT,AMAR(in the paint) 10:45

10:45 BLOCK  by HIGH,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by ARIKAT,SALIM

10:38 53-44 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEESLEY,JAMISON

GOOD LAYUP by HOT,AMAR(in the paint) 10:19 55-44 V 11
10:01 MISS LAYUP by ARIKAT,SALIM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWN,SETH 10:01
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:55 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by HOT,AMAR --
FOUL  by HOT,AMAR 09:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:45

09:45 SUB OUT by HIGH,NICK
09:45 SUB OUT by BEESLEY,JAMISON
09:45 SUB OUT by ARIKAT,SALIM
09:45 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON
09:45 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,MAX
09:45 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 09:45
SUB OUT by BROWN,SETH 09:45
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 09:45
SUB OUT by HOT,AMAR 09:45
SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC 09:45
SUB IN by SWITZER,LIAM 09:45
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 09:45
SUB IN by KILBERT,LOGAN 09:45
FOUL  by SWITZER,LIAM 09:27

09:23 57-47 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
-- ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,MAX

FOUL  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 09:11
TURNOVER  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 09:11
SUB OUT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 09:11
SUB IN by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 09:11

08:49 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

08:41 57-50 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SHERIDAN,MAX
-- ASSIST  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

GOOD LAYUP by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 08:18 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by PERALTA,ISAAC --

08:04 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON
STEAL  by DAVIDSON,NICK 08:04



GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:00 61-50 V 11
ASSIST  by SWITZER,LIAM --
FOUL  by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 07:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 07:36
SUB OUT by KILBERT,LOGAN 07:36
SUB IN by BROWN,SETH 07:36
SUB IN by HOT,AMAR 07:36

07:35 MISS FT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SETH --
MISS 3PTR by HOT,AMAR 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
FOUL  by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,MAX
06:53 SUB OUT by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
06:53 SUB IN by HIGH,NICK
06:53 SUB IN by MOXIE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by PERALTA,ISAAC 06:53
SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 06:53
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 06:53
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 06:53

06:53 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
06:53 61-52 V 9 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,QUENTIN

TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,NICK 06:34
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ GARCIA,HUGO 06:34
SUB OUT by HOT,AMAR 06:34
SUB IN by PERALTA,ISAAC 06:34
SUB IN by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 06:34

06:20 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
STEAL  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 06:20
TURNOVER  by BROWN,SETH 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by HIGH,NICK
06:00 MISS 3PTR by HIGH,NICK

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KAI
05:54 61-54 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by BROWN,KAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 05:42
05:30 61-56 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,DEVON
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,NICK(in the paint) 05:08

05:08 BLOCK  by HIGH,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,NICK 05:08
SUB IN by KILBERT,LOGAN 05:08
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SETH 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGH,NICK
04:44 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SETH --
GOOD JUMPER by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint) 04:26 63-56 V 7

04:05 63-58 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOXIE,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KAI

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SETH(in the paint) 03:46 65-58 V 7
03:17 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by KILBERT,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by WOODS,DEVON
03:04 SUB IN by SHERIDAN,MAX

SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 03:04
SUB OUT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 03:04
SUB IN by SWITZER,LIAM 03:04
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,NICK 03:04

02:54 65-61 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KAI



-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
MISS LAYUP by PERALTA,ISAAC(in the paint) 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,MAX
02:07 MISS LAYUP by MOXIE,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,NICK --
02:02 FOUL  by MOXIE,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by KILBERT,LOGAN 02:02
SUB IN by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 02:02

01:36 FOUL  by SHERIDAN,MAX
MISS FT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:36 SUB OUT by MOXIE,JONATHAN
01:36 SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,MAX
01:36 SUB IN by WOODS,DEVON
01:36 SUB IN by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 01:36
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 01:36
GOOD FT by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON 01:36 66-61 V 5

01:20 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HIGH,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,KAI

MISS JUMPER by GIBSON JR.,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:48
00:48 BLOCK  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:48
SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 00:48
SUB IN by SWITZER,LIAM 00:48

00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:34 66-66 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KAI

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SETH(in the paint) 00:19

00:19 BLOCK  by UNUAKHALU,JAMAAL
MISS TIPIN by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 00:18
REBOUND OFF by SWITZER,LIAM --
GOOD TIPIN by SWITZER,LIAM(in the paint) 00:17 68-66 V 2
REBOUND OFF by SWITZER,LIAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SWITZER,LIAM 00:13
SUB IN by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 00:13

00:04 TURNOVER  by WOODS,DEVON
STEAL  by DAVIDSON,NICK 00:04

00:02 FOUL  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by QUIETTE,GABRIEL 00:02
SUB IN by KILBERT,LOGAN 00:02

00:02 FOUL  by WOODS,DEVON
00:00 FOUL  by BROWN,KAI

GOOD FT by BROWN,SETH(fastbreak) 00:00 69-66 V 3
GOOD FT by BROWN,SETH(fastbreak) 00:00 70-66 V 4

00:00 TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,QUENTIN
STEAL  by KILBERT,LOGAN 00:00


